Nadeem Jan

From: PEO ORAKZAI <peoorakzai@gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, 27 July, 2020 6:25 PM

To: Dil Nawaz

Cc: Nadeem Jan; Shahid Ali; Muhammad

Subject: Re: Reply of the show Cause latter By UCPO Dilnawaz

He regularly shares headcount, his excuse of power outage may be accepted.

Dr Wahab Ahmad PEO Orakzai

mail: peoorakzai@gmail.com

cell: 03328935932



On Sat, Jul 25, 2020 at 1:52 PM Dil Nawaz < <u>ucpo.kinrakada@gmail.com</u>> wrote: Respected sir,

I was considered absent. But these days I was present. I have a complete record of headcount in the form of SMS in my cell phone which I sent. Only on june 6 i didn't do the headcount the reason was power outage meant electricity problem my mobile was out of charge.